PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------|----------------|--|
| Wen-Kun YANG | 04/07/2011 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | King Dragon International Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Wickhams Cay P.O. Box 662 Road Town | |
| City: | Tortola | |
| State/Country: | BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12591812 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mail@baconthomas.com Bacon & Thomass, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YANG3403CIP/REF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard E. Fichter

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment20110707#page1.tif source=Assignment20110707#page2.tif source=Assignment20110707#page3.tif source=Assignment20110707#page4.tif source=Assignment20110707#page5.tif source=Assignment20110707#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0965

501587143

| 8/0 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev | . 4/00) | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|---|--|-----------------------------|--|--|
| | RECORDATION FORM | A COVER SHEET | | ratent and Trademark Crince | |
| | PATENTS | ONLY | | | |
| | | de ridiale construction de la cons | | | |
| To the Commissione | To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of Conveying | | 2. Name and Address of | Receiving Pa | rty(ies): | |
| | Wen-Kun YANG | Name: | King Drage | on International Inc. | |
| | | | | | |
| | | Internal Address: | | | |
| | | | | × 0 | |
| | | l . | | Cay P.O. Box 662 Road | |
| ☐ Additional 3. Nature of Conveyar | names of conveying parties attached. | | Town | | |
| | | City, State, Zip: | Tortola Br | itish Virgin Islands | |
| ⊠Assignı | • | City, Otato, Zip. | TOTION, DI | man virgin raidhda | |
| _ | ty Agreement | | | | |
| ☐ Other: | | | | | |
| Execution Date: | April 7, 2011 | ☐ Additional nar | me(s) and | address(es) attached. | |
| 4. (A) Patent Applicati | ion Number(s): | 4. (B) Patent Number(s): | | | |
| 12/591,812 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | ing filed together with a new tion date of the application is: | | | | |
| | □ Additional Num | l have Attached | | | |
| Title: SUBSTRATE | STRUCTURE WITH DIE EMBEDDED INSID | | UP LAYER | S OVER BOTH SIDE | |
| SURFACES AND I | METHOD OF THE SAME | | | | |
| Docket No: YANG | i3403CIP/REF | | | | |
| 5. Name and Address Document Should be I | of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Mailed: | Total Number of Applic Patent | cations and ts Involved: | 1 | |
| Name: | Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382 | 7, Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) | | \$40.00 | |
| Address: | Bacon & Thomas, PLLC | ⊠ Enclosed | | | |
| | 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 | ☐ Authorized to be | charged to | deposit account | |
| | · | 8. Deposit Account Num | ber: | 02-0200 | |
| | DO NOT USE TI | | Y OF THIS PAGE | IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | |
| | DO NOT USE 11 | nis srace | | | |
| 9. Statement and Sign | pature: | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is | | | | | |
| a true copy of the original documents Richard E. Fichter 7/6/11 | | | | 7/6/11 | |
| Name of | Person Signing | Signature | 49 | Date | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attac | chments and document: | 6 | | |

PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0966

Participation

| Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are re | U.S. Patent and Tr | PTO/S8/61 (01-06) Approved for use through 12/31/2008. OMB 0651-0035 ademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE amenion unless it displays a valid OMB control number. |
|--|------------------------|---|
| POWER OF ATTORNEY | Application Number | 12/591,812 |
| | Filing Date | 2 December, 2009 |
| and | First Named Inventor | YANG, Wen-Kun |
| | Title | Substrate Structure with Dis |
| CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS INDICATION FORM | Art Unit | |
| | Examiner Name | |
| | Attorney Docket Number | YANG3403CIP/EM |

| I hereby revoke a | Il previo | xus powers of attorney gi | ven in th | e above ide | entified applic | ation. | | · · · · · · | | |
|--|---|--|--------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|---|---|---|
| I hereby appoint: | - | [| | | *************************************** | | | ****** | | |
| Prectitioners as | betsions | with the Customer Number: | | | | | | | | |
| OR | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • | | | | | | | | |
| Practitioner(s) n | amed be | HOW: | | | | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | Registrati | on Numbe | 7 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | 444444 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | *************************************** | | | | | | | *************************************** | | |
| as my/our attorney(s) o Trademark Office cons | | s) to prosecute the application i enewith. | identified a | bove, and to t | transact all busine | ess in the L | Inited Sta | es Pa | lent an | đ |
| Please recognize or ch | ange the | correspondence address for t | he above k | dentified appli | ication to: | | | | | |
| The address | associat | ed with the above-mentioned C | ustomer N | umber: | | - | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| The address | associal | ed with Customer Number: | | | |] | | | | |
| Firm or Individual | Name | | | | | | | | | |
| Address | | | | | - | | | *************************************** | ************ | |
| City | | | | State | | | 7L T | | | |
| Country | | | | 3030 | | I. | Zip | | | |
| Telephone | | | | Email | | | ······································ | *************************************** | | |
| I am the: | | | | | | | | | *************************************** | |
| Applicant/Inve | | h | | | | | | | | |
| Statement un | der 37 Ci | the entire interest. See 37 CFR FR 3.73(b) is enclosed. (Form F | 3.71. PTO/SB/96 |) | | | | | | 1 |
| | | SIGNATURE of | Applicant (| or Assignee | of Record | | | | | |
| Signature | | Wer | ~~?~ | | | Date | Apr. | 7, | 20 | 7 |
| Name | | 701 z 1 1 V 1 (| ang | | · | elephone | | | | |
| Title and Company | e leggente | | | emational Inc | | Cubu-4 | Marks Francis | | 4L + | - |
| signature is required, see | below*. | s or seeignees of record of the entire | e shores ()(| wer represent | mive(s) are required | . SUDINI MU | upte forms | it shore | than on | |
| *Total of | | forms are submitted. | | | | | | | | |
| This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.31, 1.32, and 1.33. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 3 mirrules to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUTORS IN ITERALINE | 55, 513 | TO: Commissioner for Pater | ms, r.U. U | 1400, A 16 | zanona, VA 223 | i <i>3</i> −7450. | | | | |

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0967

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the Individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0968 ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title: Substrate Structure with Die Embedded Inside and Dual Build-Up Layers over Both Side Surfaces and Method of the Same

| the sp | ecification of which (check one): | | |
|----------|--|----------------------------|------------|
| | is executed on even date herewith. | | |
| <u>/</u> | was filed on (day-month-year) 2/12/2009 | as U.S. Application Number | 12/591,812 |
| | was filed on (day-month-year) | as PCT Application Number | |
| | was executed on the following date(s) (day-month-year) | | |
| | WHEREAS King Dragon Internation | nat Inc. | |

having a postal address of

Wickhams Cay P.O. Box 662 Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

| Full Name of First or Sole Inventor | Post Office Address | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| Wen-Kun YANG | No. 47, Lane 6, An-Kang St., Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | |
| Citizenship | Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP §605.02) | | |
| Taiwan, R.O.C. | Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C. | | |
| Date Apr. 7, 2011 | Signature Quant | | |

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

(06Nov2001)

PATENT REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0969

P>10> 1-1-1-

PTO/SS/96 (09-06)
Approved for use through 03/31/2007. OMB 0631-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no paracris are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

| STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b) |
|---|
| Applicant/Patent Owner: YANG, Wen-Kun |
| Application No./Patent No.: 12/591.812 Filed/Issue Date: 2 December, 2009 |
| Entitled: Substrate Structure with Die Embedded inside and Dual Build-Up Layers over both side Surfaces and Method of the Same |
| King Dragon International Inc |
| states that it is: 1. the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest, or |
| an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%) |
| in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either: |
| A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR |
| B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows: |
| 1. From:To: |
| The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 2. From:To: |
| The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| 3. From:To: |
| The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached. |
| Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. |
| As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11. |
| [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08] |
| The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee. |
| Apr. 7, 2011 |
| Worker Apr. 7, 2011 Signature Date Wen KUN Yang |
| Printed or Typed Name Telephone Number |
| Title |

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathesing, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0970

Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579) requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether disclosure of these records is required by the Freedom of Information Act.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filed in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspection or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT

REEL: 026552 FRAME: 0971